

## FOX VALLEY PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Serving the Fox Valley Park District Kane, DuPage, Kendall & Will Counties, Illinois

## BUDGET & APPROPRIATION PUBLIC HEARING April 11, 2016 6:00 p.m.

Prisco Community Center 150 W. Illinois Avenue, Aurora

## **AGENDA**

4.0	Adjourn Public Hearing	President Vaughan
3.0	<b>Budget &amp; Appropriation Public Hearing</b>	President Vaughan
2.0	Roll Call	President Vaughan
1.0	Call to Order	President Vaughan

The Fox Valley Park District is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are required to contact ADA Coordinator Jeff Palmquist (630-897-0516) promptly to allow the District to make reasonable accommodations.